Version：A/0 Date：2025-08-06 Page 1 of 6 Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.
DC-DC Converter
FN2-XXXXXF3N Series
Typical Features
◆ Fixed input voltage, isolated & unregulated, output 2W
◆ Efficiency up to 86% (Typ.)
◆ Mini size DIP package

Io(mA)
Max/Min
Full
Load
No
Load
(uF) Min Typ.
- FN2-05S3V3F3N
5
4.5
-
5.5
3.3 400/40 328 10 2400 77 80
- FN2-05S05F3N 5 400/40 456 8 2400 80 83
- FN2-05S09F3N 9 222/22 450 8 1000 81 84
- FN2-05S12F3N 12 167/17 445 10 560 82 85
- FN2-05S15F3N 15 133/13 440 16 560 82 85
- FN2-05S24F3N 24 83/8 435 18 220 82 85
- FN2-05D05F3N ±5 ±200/±20 456 10 1200 77 80
- FN2-05D09F3N ±9 ±111/±11 450 8 470 80 83
- FN2-05D12F3N ±12 ±83/±8 445 8 220 81 84
- FN2-05D15F3N ±15 ±67/±7 440 16 220 82 85
- FN2-05D24F3N ±24 ±42/±4 435 18 100 82 85
- FN2-12S3V3F3N
12
10.8
-
13.2
3.3 400/40 130 8 2400 77 80
- FN2-12S05F3N 5 400/40 192 8 2400 80 83
- FN2-12S09F3N 9 222/22 190 8 1000 80 83
- FN2-12S12F3N 12 167/17 188 8 560 83 86
- FN2-12S15F3N 15 133/13 185 8 560 83 86
- FN2-12S24F3N 24 83/8 180 10 220 82 85
- FN2-12D05F3N ±5 ±200/±20 192 8 1200 80 83
- FN2-12D09F3N ±9 ±111/±11 190 8 470 80 83
- FN2-12D12F3N ±12 ±83/±8 187 8 200 83 86
- FN2-12D12V5F3N ±12.5 ±80/±8 185 8 200 83 86
Version：A/0 Date：2025-08-06 Page 2 of 6 Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.
DC-DC Converter
FN2-XXXXXF3N Series
- FN2-12D15F3N ±15 ±67/±7 182 8 220 83 86
- FN2-12D24F3N ±24 ±42/±4 180 10 100 80 83
- FN2-15S05F3N
15
13.5
-
16.5
5 400/40 155 8 2400 80 83
- FN2-15S12F3N 12 167/17 150 8 560 80 83
- FN2-15S15F3N 15 133/13 150 8 560 83 86
- FN2-15S24F3N 24 83/8 145 8 220 83 86
- FN2-15D05F3N ±5 ±200/±20 155 8 1200 80 83
- FN2-15D12F3N ±12 ±83/±8 150 8 220 80 83
- FN2-15D15F3N ±15 ±67/±7 150 8 220 83 86
- FN2-15D24F3N ±24 ±42/±4 145 8 100 83 86
- FN2-24S3V3F3N
24
21.6
-
26.4
3.3 400/40 68 8 2400 77 80
- FN2-24S05F3N 5 400/40 96 8 2400 80 83
- FN2-24S09F3N 9 222/22 94 8 1000 81 84
- FN2-24S12F3N 12 167/17 92 8 560 83 86
- FN2-24S15F3N 15 133/13 90 8 560 83 86
- FN2-24S24F3N 24 83/8 90 8 220 82 85
- FN2-24D3V3F3N ±3.3 ±303/±30 100 8 1200 79 82
- FN2-24D05F3N ±5 ±200/±20 96 8 1200 80 83
- FN2-24D09F3N ±9 ±111/±11 94 8 470 81 84
- FN2-24D12F3N ±12 ±83/±8 92 8 220 83 86
- FN2-24D15F3N ±15 ±67/±7 90 8 220 83 86
Note 1: The maximum capacitive load is the capacitance allowed to be used when the power supply starts up at full load. The
converter may not start if the capacitor exceeds this value.
Note 2: The efficiency is tested at the nominal input voltage and the rated load.
Note 3: Please contact Aipu sales for other output voltages requirements of this series but not listed in this table.